





Built-in Zoom Rooms



One-Touch Meetings



One-Cable Connection with PoE+



Antibacterial Touch Glass



Intuitive Interface



Simple Setup



A Touch of Seamless Collaboration.

The AVer CP10 G2 makes your Zoom Rooms meetings a breeze! This all-in-one touch panel simplifies management and keeps everyone engaged. With Zoom BYOD Mode, the CP10 G2 boosts meeting flexibility, ensuring smooth and efficient collaborations.

Product Specifications

DISPLAY

DIOI LAI			
Touch Panel	Antibacterial Glass Panel	Screen	- 10.1-inch - Anti-Fingerprint
Resolution	1920 x 1200	Aspect Ratio	16:10
· TECHNOLOGY			
Capacitive-touch Sensor	10-Point Touch	Screen Rotation	G-Sensor
· SYSTEM		: POWER	
Operating System	Android™ 10	Consumption	24W
· INTERFACES			
Power Supply	12V/2A	Network	RJ-45 x 1
PoE	PoE+ x 1		
· MOUNT AND SECURITY			
Adjustable Stand	Yes	Wall-mount Kit	Yes (Optional)
Security	Kensington Lock		
· APPLICATIONS			
Zoom	Zoom Rooms Controller App (Pre-installed)	AVer	Room Management App** (Pre-installed)
DIMENSIONS			
CP10 G2 (W x H x D)	257.4 x 48.8 x 176.25 mm	Package Dimensions (W x H x D)	328 x 224 x 122 mm
Package Weight	2.43 kg		
: ENVIRONMENTAL DATA			
Operating Temperature	0°C to +40°C	Operating Humidity	20% to 80%
Storage Temperature	-20°C to +60°C	Storage Humidity	20% to 80%
• WARRANTY			
CP10 G2	3 Years	Accessories	1 Year
PACKAGE CONTENTS		OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES	

^{*} Specifications may vary depending on location and are subject to change without notice.

** Available in next firmware upgrade.

Android is a trademark of Google LLC.

CP10 G2, Power Adapter, Power Code, RJ-45 Cable Holder

Hardware Specifications

Front



- 1 Touch Screen
- 2 Microphone
- 3 Status LEDs

Back



- 4 Ultrasonic Speaker*
- 6 Rubber Foot
- 6 Bracket for RJ-45 Cable Holder

Side

1-Port PoE+ Injector, Wall Mount



- 7 PoE+ Port
- 8 Power Port
- Reset Button 1 Passive Infra-Red (PIR) Sensor
- 9 Kensington Lock



@2025 AVer Information Inc. All rights reserved. All brand names and logos are trademarks of their respective companies.



 $[\]ensuremath{^{\star}}$ For Zoom Rooms ultrasonic screen share function.